PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dynastream Innovations Inc.	11/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Garmin Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 30464 SMB, 5th Floor, Harbour Place, 103 South Church Street	
City:	George Town	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10181403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)397-9079

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-397-8200

Email: patents@garmin.com

Correspondent Name: Garmin International - Legal IP

Address Line 1: 1200 East 151st Street
Address Line 4: Olathe, KANSAS 66062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 702.492(LTD)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Terrell

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_702.492#page1.tif

—CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 018580 FRAME: 0934

PATENT AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dynastream Innovations Inc., a corporation having offices at Calgary, Alberta ("Assignor"), owns all rights, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/181,403, entitled "Shoe Clip", and any invention claimed therein (collectively, the "Patent"); and

Garmin Ltd., a corporation having offices at 5th Floor, Harbour Place, P.O. Box 30464 SMB, 103 South Church Street, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands ("Assignee"), desires to own Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the Shoe Clip.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, including without limitation, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/181,403, the invention claimed therein, any other patent application directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, re-examinations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any country, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor and its officers and employees respecting the Patent and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of the invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patent in the United States and any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED this 30 day of November, 2006.

Dynastream Innovations Inc.

Title:

My commission expires on

SHANNON LEE RAMDIN A Commissioner For Oaths/Notary Public in and for the Province of Alberta Student at Iaw

RECORDED: 12/04/2006

PATENT REEL: 018580 FRAME: 0935